THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY
41017

I I”‘lﬁ"”tﬁﬁﬁ Kds. TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:
August 29, 2019

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve Awarding of the Pizza Bid to Marcos Pizza as listed on the Student Nutrition
Pizza Bid Tabulation for the period of September 10, 2019 through June 30, 2020 with three
optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
Fiscal Management 04.32 Support Services 07.13

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 13,2019, to accept sealed bids for
Student Nutrition Pizza Bid. Pizza to be served at Summit View Academy, Turkeyfoot Middle
School, and Twenhofel Middle School one Friday a month for 9 months. Bids were opened on
August 23,2019 at 2:00pm.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:
The estimated annual cost for the Pizza Bid is $20,850.00. Price may vary due to participation

and acceptance of product.

RECOMMENDATION: _
Approval to award the Pizza Bid to Marcos Pizza as listed on the Student Nutrition Pizza Bid

Tabulation for the period of September 10,2019 through June 30,2020 with three optional mutually
agreed upon annual renewals.

CONTACT PERSON:

Jennifer Smith -
W o&q/\/ oy MW@V,}( /

Pr czpal District Administrator intendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be adde oard [Yleeting Agenda.
Principal —complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director —if approved, sign and pdt in the Superintendent’s mailbox.

Kenton County Board of Education

Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn
“The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities.”



Student Nutrition Pizza Bid Tabulation

Effective 9/10/19 - 6/30/2020
QTY ITEM
1,600 14" Cheese Pizza

1,800 14" Pepperoni Pizza

Overall Cost Points
Taste and Nutritional Compliance Points
Presentation and Size Points

Recommended as the lowest and/ or best evaluated bid

Total

Total

s

Dominos

Unit Price Total

$

9.00 S 14,400.00

9.00 $ 16,200.00

$ 30,600.00

45
36
10

91

Marcos

Unit Price Total

$

$

6.00 S 9,600.00

6.25 $11,250.00

$ 20,850.00

50
40

99




