

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531

WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:

August 29, 2019

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve Awarding of the Pizza Bid to Marcos Pizza as listed on the Student Nutrition Pizza Bid Tabulation for the period of September 10, 2019 through June 30, 2020 with three optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Fiscal Management 04.32 Support Services 07.13

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 13, 2019, to accept sealed bids for Student Nutrition Pizza Bid. Pizza to be served at Summit View Academy, Turkeyfoot Middle School, and Twenhofel Middle School one Friday a month for 9 months. Bids were opened on August 23, 2019 at 2:00pm.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

The estimated annual cost for the Pizza Bid is \$20,850.00. Price may vary due to participation and acceptance of product.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to award the Pizza Bid to Marcos Pizza as listed on the Student Nutrition Pizza Bid Tabulation for the period of September 10, 2019 through June 30, 2020 with three optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals.

CONTACT PERSON:

Jennifer Smith

Principal

District Administrator

Suberintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board fleeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

Student Nutrition Pizza Bid Tabulation

Effective 9/10/19 - 6/30/2020	Dominos		Marcos	
QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1,600 14" Cheese Pizza	\$ 9.0	0 \$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00
1,800 14" Pepperoni Pizza	\$ 9.0	5 \$ 16,200.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,250.00
	,		·	. /======
Tot		¢ 30 c00 00	1	¢ 20.050.00
100	.ai	\$ 30,600.00		\$ 20,850.00
Overall Cost Points		45	l	50
Taste and Nutritional Compliance Points		36		40
Presentation and Size Points		10	1	9
То	ťal	91		99

Recommended as the lowest and/ or best evaluated bid